OPENING

-~ HOURS
M MENU | -
10.45 AM
FULL ENGLISH
Free Range Fried Eggs, Dry Cured Back Bacon, Traditional Sausage, Roast Tomato, £12

Mushrooms, Baked Beans & Artisan Sourdough Toast
VEGGIE ONE ROW (V)

Free Range Fried Eggs, Halloumi, Spinach, Roast Tomato, Mushrooms, Baked Beans, £12
Hash Browns, & Artisan Sourdough Toast

HALLOUMI BLT BAGEL

Halloumi, Dry Cured Bacon, Lettuce, Tomatoes, Chipotle Mayo £10
SMASHED AVOCADO (V)
Free Range Poached Eggs, Artisan Sourdough Toast, Sun Blushed Tomatoes, Feta, £10

Spiced Seeds, Lime Wedge

EGGS DONE ANY WAY (V)
2 Free Range Eggs on Buttered Artisan Sourdough Toast, Blushed Tomatoes & £8

Balsamic

SHAKSHOUKA (V)
Poached Eggs in Spicy Tomatoes With Onions, Peppers & Garlic, Sourdough Toast £12

BREAKFAST BAP
Dry Cured Back Bacon or Traditional Sausage Bap £5.50

BLUEBERRY CHEESECAKE BAGEL
Blueberry Cream Cheese, Blueberry Compote £8.50

PB & ] OVERNIGHT OATS
Gluten Free Oats, Chia & Flax Seeds, Jam, Peanut Butter & Banana £8.50

‘SOURDOUGH STARTER’ GRANOLA BOARD (V)
Middleton Honey Toasted Whole Nuts, Seeds & Dried Fruits Granola, Greek £12

Yoghurt, Seasonal Compote, Pain Au Chocolate, Artisan Sourdough Toast &
Butter




EXTRAS

Taylors of Darlington Black Pudding

Hash Browns

Dry Cured Back Bacon or Traditional Sausage
Cold Cured Salmon

Artisan Sourdough Toast with Netherend Farm Butter & Preserve

CHILDREN’S

Cheesy Beans on Toast
Sausage, Scrambled Egg, Toast & Beans
Banana Loaf, Yoghurt & Maple Syrup

HOT DRINKS
Americano
Cappucino
Mocha

Latte

Flat White

Hot Chocolate
Double Espresso
Matcha

Chai

Vanilla / Caramel Syrup
Tea: Yorkshire, Earl Grey, Green, Peppermint, Decaf

Oat Milk Available

Juice : Orange, Apple, Cranberry

£1.50
£2
£2.50
£4
£4.50

£5

£7

£3.20
£3.50
£4.20
£3.50
£3.50
£3.70
£2.50
£3.90
£3.50
£0.50

£3.20

£3

(v) Denotes Vegetarian. Food Allergies- Our allergen guide is available on request which
provides information on allergens present in each dish. In accordance with the UK
regulations, we declare the main fourteen allergens.

We cannot guarantee that there are no trace allergens, this is because we prepare all food
in a kitchen where allergens are present
An optional gratuity of 10% will be added to all tables, all of which is shared equitably
amongst the team.




