

---

# B R E A K F A S T

---



# MENU

OPENING  
HOURS

09.00 AM

10.45 AM

---

## FULL ENGLISH

*Free Range Fried Eggs, Dry Cured Back Bacon, Traditional Sausage, Roast Tomato, Mushrooms, Baked Beans & Artisan Sourdough Toast* £12

## VEGGIE ONE ROW (V)

*Free Range Fried Eggs, Halloumi, Spinach, Roast Tomato, Mushrooms, Baked Beans, Hash Browns, & Artisan Sourdough Toast* £12

## HALLOUMI BLT BAGEL

*Halloumi, Dry Cured Bacon, Lettuce, Tomatoes, Chipotle Mayo* £10

## SMASHED AVOCADO (V)

*Free Range Poached Eggs, Artisan Sourdough Toast, Sun Blushed Tomatoes, Feta, Spiced Seeds, Lime Wedge* £10

## EGGS DONE ANY WAY (V)

*2 Free Range Eggs on Buttered Artisan Sourdough Toast, Blushed Tomatoes & Balsamic* £8

## SHAKSHOUKA (V)

*Poached Eggs in Spicy Tomatoes With Onions, Peppers & Garlic, Sourdough Toast* £12

## BREAKFAST BAP

*Dry Cured Back Bacon or Traditional Sausage Bap* £5.50

## BLUEBERRY CHEESECAKE BAGEL

*Blueberry Cream Cheese, Blueberry Compote* £8.50

## PB & J OVERNIGHT OATS

*Gluten Free Oats, Chia & Flax Seeds, Jam, Peanut Butter & Banana* £8.50

## 'SOURDOUGH STARTER' GRANOLA BOARD (V)

*Middleton Honey Toasted Whole Nuts, Seeds & Dried Fruits Granola, Greek Yoghurt, Seasonal Compote, Pain Au Chocolate, Artisan Sourdough Toast & Butter* £12

---

---

## EXTRAS

<i>Taylors of Darlington Black Pudding</i>	£1.50
<i>Hash Browns</i>	£2
<i>Dry Cured Back Bacon or Traditional Sausage</i>	£2.50
<i>Cold Cured Salmon</i>	£4
<i>Artisan Sourdough Toast with Netherend Farm Butter &amp; Preserve</i>	£4.50

## CHILDREN'S

<i>Cheesy Beans on Toast</i>	£5
<i>Sausage, Scrambled Egg, Toast &amp; Beans</i>	£7
<i>Banana Loaf, Yoghurt &amp; Maple Syrup</i>	£7

## HOT DRINKS

<i>Americano</i>	£3.20
<i>Cappuccino</i>	£3.50
<i>Mocha</i>	£4.20
<i>Latte</i>	£3.50
<i>Flat White</i>	£3.50
<i>Hot Chocolate</i>	£3.70
<i>Double Espresso</i>	£2.50
<i>Matcha</i>	£3.90
<i>Chai</i>	£3.50
<i>Vanilla / Caramel Syrup</i>	£0.50
<i>Tea: Yorkshire, Earl Grey, Green, Peppermint, Decaf</i>	£3.20

*Oat Milk Available*

*Juice : Orange, Apple, Cranberry* £3

---

(v) Denotes Vegetarian. Food Allergies- Our allergen guide is available on request which provides information on allergens present in each dish. In accordance with the UK regulations, we declare the main fourteen allergens.

We cannot guarantee that there are no trace allergens, this is because we prepare all food in a kitchen where allergens are present

An optional gratuity of 10% will be added to all tables, all of which is shared equitably amongst the team.

---